

22.01.2024
rpan/04

WPCT 269 of 2023
The Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
(The BSNL) & Others
- Versus -
Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & Another

Mr. Animesh Majumder
... for the Petitioners/BSNL.
Mr. Swapn Kumar Nandy,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
... for the Respondent no.2.

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioners be kept on record. In spite of service no one appears today on behalf of the private respondent no.1 though Ms. Gupta, learned advocate appearing for the Union of India is present.

To give a further opportunity to the private respondent no.1 to appear, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on **1st February, 2024.**

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)