

14
11.03.2024
Ct. No. 11
rrc

WP.CT 269 of 2023

[The Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (The BSNL)
& Ors. Vs. Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & Anr.]

Mr. Animesh Majumder

..... For the petitioners

Mr. Himangshu Ghosh

Mr. Hemanta Kumar Das

.... For the respondent no. 1

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi

Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

..... For the respondent no. 2

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioners
prays for leave to file a supplementary affidavit.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within 4
(four) weeks from date with copies to the learned
advocates appearing for the respective parties.

List the matter for further consideration 4 (four)
weeks hence.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)