

15
26.09.2024
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

WP.CT 269 of 2023

**Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) & Ors.
Vs.
Subrata Gangopadhyay & Anr.**

Mr. Animesh Majumder
....For the Petitioners.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya
....For the UoI.

Mr. Majumder, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, files a supplementary affidavit. Let it be kept on record.

He informs us that the copies of the supplementary affidavit have already been served upon the original applicant/respondent and Mr. Nandi, learned advocate for the Union of India.

However, today, no one appears on behalf of the original applicants/respondents. To give a further opportunity to the respondents to appear, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading two weeks after the vacation.

The petitioners are directed to communicate this order to the respondents or to the learned advocates who entered appearance on their behalf on the earlier occasion in the meantime.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

