

January 15, 2026
Sl. No.36
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 269 of 2023

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) and others
vs.
Subrata Gangopadhyay and another

Mr. Yogesh Kr. Sharma

... for the petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi

... for the Union of India

Per, Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.

1. It is informed by learned counsel for the petitioners that arguing counsel is unwell.
2. Union of India appeared through its learned counsel.
3. List the matter after 2 weeks under the same heading.

(Sujoy Paul, A.C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)