

17.04.2026
Item No. 29
PG/
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 269 of 2023
The Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited
(The BSNL) & Ors.
Versus
Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & Anr.
Mr. Animesh Majumder.....for the petitioners

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, C.J.:

1. Counsel for petitioners submits that tribunal passed the order based on O.A. 946 of 2012. The said order passed by tribunal is subject-matter of challenge in WP.CT. 58 of 2020, which is pending consideration.
2. Since common question is involved, it is prayed that the present matter may be listed with WP.CT. 58 of 2020.
3. Prayer is reasonable.
4. The Registry is directed to list this matter with WP.CT. 58 of 2020. In case any technical problem is there for analogous hearing and listing, appropriate directions may be obtained from Chief Justice.
5. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, C.J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)