

18.06.2026
Item Nos.10-12
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

WPCT 58 of 2020
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2025
The Director (HR), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. & ors.
-Versus-
Sri Maniklal Kar & ors.
with
WPCT 157 of 2023
The Chief General Manager, Calcutta Telephones
-Versus-
Ratan Krishna Pal & anr.
with
WPCT 269 of 2023
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) & ors.
-Versus-
Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & anr.

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta,
Mr. Soumajit Mishra
...for the petitioners in WPCT 58 of 2020
Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the petitioners in WPCT 157 of 2023
Mr. Animesh Majumder
...for the petitioners in WPCT 269 of 2023
Mr. B.R. Das,
Mr. K.K. Ghosh
....for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 58 of 2020
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
....for the respondent no.2 in WPCT 58 of 2020
Mr. Aditya Chakraborty,
Mr. Titas Sasmal
....for the respondent no.1
(in WPCT 58 of 2020 & WPCT 157 of 2023)

An adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioners.

Such prayer has not been opposed by the learned advocates appearing for the applicants/respondents.

In view thereof, list these matters for further consideration on 25th June, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee,J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

