

July 22, 2026
Sl. No.24-26
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 58 of 2020
with
CAN 2 of 2025

The Director (HR), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. & Ors.
vs.
Sri Manklal Kar & Ors.

WITH

WPCT 157 of 2023

The Chief General Manager, Calcutta Telephones
vs.
Ratan Krishna Pal & Anr.

WITH

WPCT 269 of 2023

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) & Ors.
vs.
Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & Anr.

Mr. Soumyajit Mishra	... for the petitioners in WPCT 58 of 2020
Mr. Bhupesh Ranjan Das Mr. Kaushik Krishna Ghosh	... for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 58 of 2020
Mr. Animesh Majumder	... for the petitioners in WPCT 269 of 2025
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta	... for the UoI in WPCT 157 of 2023
Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi	... for the UoI in WPCT 269 of 2023

Today, an adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioners in WPCT 58 of 2020, though Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 58 of 2020, Mr. Majumder, learned advocate for the petitioners in WPCT 269 of 2023, Ms. Gupta, learned

advocate for the Union of India in WPCT 157 of 2023 and Mr. Nandi, learned advocate for the Union of India in WPCT 269 of 2023, are present.

In view thereof, list the matter under the heading 'For Orders' on 3rd August, 2026 as fixed at 2:00 p.m.

No further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the returnable date.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)