

03.08.2026
Item Nos.
ML-02 to 04
Court No.01
KCP

WPCT 58 of 2020
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2025
The Director (HR), Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. & ors.
-Versus-
Sri Maniklal Kar & ors.
with
WPCT 157 of 2023
The Chief General Manager, Calcutta Telephones
-Versus-
Ratan Krishna Pal & anr.
with
WPCT 269 of 2023
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) & ors.
-Versus-
Sri Subrata Gangopadhyay & anr.

Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta
...for the petitioners in WPCT 58 of 2020
Mr. Kallol Basu,
Mr. Suman Banerjee
...for the petitioners in WPCT 157 of 2023
Mr. Animesh Majumder
...for the petitioners in WPCT 269 of 2023
Mr. Bhupesh Ranjan Das,
Mr. Kaushik Krishna Ghosh
....for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 58 of 2020
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
....for the Union of India in WPCT 269 of 2023
Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
....for the respondent no.2 in WPCT 269 of 2023
Mr. Aditya Chakraborty
Mr. Himangshu Ghosh
....for the respondent no.1
(in WPCT 157 of 2023 & WPCT 269 of 2023)

Affidavit-of-service, as filed, be kept on record.

We have extensively heard the learned advocates
appearing for the respective parties.

List the matters for further consideration under the
same heading in the daily supplementary list of this
Court on 11th August, 2026 as fixed at 2.00 p.m.

On the returnable date, Mr. Basu, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners in WPCT 58 of 2020 and WPCT 157 of 2023 shall apprise this Court, the amount of pension that is being disbursed in favour of the respondents in the above matters.

Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 58 of 2020 and Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 in WPCT 157 of 2023 & WPCT 269 of 2023 are also directed to place before this Court the pension payment orders of the said respondents.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)